General Description
The MAX6325/MAX6341/MAX6350 are low-noise, preci-
sion voltage references with extremely low, 0.5ppm/°C
typical temperature coefficients and excellent, ±0.02%
initial accuracy. These devices feature buried-zener
technology for lowest noise performance. Load-regula-
tion specifications are guaranteed for source and sink
currents up to 15mA.  Excellent line and load regulation

Pin Configuration
19-1203; Rev 1; 1/01
Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
MAX6325CPA
MAX6325CSA 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 1.0
1.0
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
MAX6325EPA -40°C to +85°C 1.58 Plastic DIP
PART TEMP. RANGE
MAX
TEMPCO
(ppm/°C)
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX6325ESA -40°C to +85°C 1.58 SO
MAX6325MJA -55°C to +125°C 2.58 CERDIP
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
6
3
2
5
/M
A
X
6
3
4
1
/M
A
X
6
3
5
0
1ppm/°C, Low-Noise, +2.5V/+4.096V/+5V
Voltage References
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX6325
(VIN = +10V, IOUT = 0mA, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.